

River Superhero Video Contest Submission Form

Name of Lead Producer:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Phone Number:		
Email Address:		
Film Title:		
Link to Film:		
By submitting this form, you agree to the Contest, including granting the Upper Des photographs, statements, quotes, testimo advertising, publicity, and promotional pu Watershed Council and its employees hard use of prizes, if awarded, and you assume participation in the video contest and use,	chutes Watershed inials and any other rposes. You also ag mless against any a all liability from an	Council the right to use names, content in video submission for ree to hold the Upper Deschutes and all claims that arise from the y injury or damage caused from
Signature:		Date:



Deschutes River Superhero Video Contest Rules and Guidelines

In order to submit your video, you must:

- Complete all portions of the accompanying submission form, and return by email to kyake@restorethedeschutes.org, or mail to: Upper Deschutes Watershed Council, attn: River Superhero Video Contest, PO Box 1812, Bend, OR 97709
- 2. If you are under 18, you must also have a signed and completed parent/guardian permission form.
- 3. Agree to the rules and guidelines of the contest
- 4. Upload your video to You Tube and copy the link to your film into the submission form
- 5. Submit all materials by August 1st, 2014

In order for your video to be considered, it must:

- 1. Include a statement about why the Deschutes River is important to you
- 2. Include a proposal for how to prevent pollution and trash from getting into the river.
- 3. Be no longer than 2 minutes, not including the 10 second title screen
- 4. Begin with a 10 second title screen including:
 - a. Title of the Video
 - b. Lead Producers Name
 - c. Names of all other actors in video
- 5. Have only one Lead Producer. Multiple people can be involved in each video, but it must be submitted under only one name. All prizes will be awarded to a Lead Producer. Participants can choose to divide up prizes if they wish.
- 6. Not use copyrighted materials for this contest (images, music, etc.), unless you own the copyright or have a license to use the material for this contest. Written permission must be obtained and provided upon request for all copyrighted materials.
- 7. Have content that complies with all local and national laws of the country of origin and the United States. Content must not 1) promote illegal behavior; 2) support racial, religious, sexual or other invidious prejudice; 3) advocate sexual or violent exploitation; 4) violate rights established by law or agreement; 5) invade the privacy of any person; or 6) be otherwise inappropriate as determined by the Upper Deschutes Watershed Council in its sole and conclusive determination.

After your video is submitted:

- 1. Entries will be judged on creativity and potential of proposal to have an impact on reducing trash and pollution in the Deschutes River.
- The only compensation for submitting a video is the opportunity to be awarded a prize if the entry wins. The Upper Deschutes Watershed Council will pay filmmakers no additional compensation nor be liable to the filmmaker under any circumstances.
- 3. The judges' decision is final.
- 4. Awards will be presented as follows:

One (1) First Place: Two Jack Johnson Concert Tickets for August 24th at Les Schwab Amphitheater in Bend, OR

One (1) Second Place: Two hydroflasks

One (1) Third Place: An Upper Deschutes Watershed Council ceramic mug and The Place We Cross the Water CD

- 5. The Upper Deschutes Watershed Council is not responsible for any films that are lost, damaged, or that do not upload properly.
- 6. Ownership of the underlying intellectual property of the project remains with the entrant, with the following exceptions:
 - a. Entrants grant the Upper Deschutes Watershed Council the right to use their names, photographs, statements, quotes, testimonials, and video submissions for advertising, publicity, and promotional purposes without notification or further compensation.
 - b. Entrants also grant the Upper Deschutes Watershed Council the right to use, reproduce, reprint, distribute, perform, and/or display the entrant's project video without further compensation or notification to the entrant.
 - c. The Upper Deschutes Watershed Council maintains the right to reproduce, reprint, distribute, perform, display, or exhibit the project for advertising, publicity and promotional purposes on their website, at conferences, or at any other venues.
- 7. By accepting the prizes, the winners agree to hold the Upper Deschutes Watershed Council and all Upper Deschutes Watershed Council employees harmless against any and all claims and liability arising out of use of such prizes. Winner assumes all liability for any injury or damage caused from participation in the context and or use/redemption of any prize.
- 8. Entrants agree to be bound by the official context rules and decisions of the judges.